Donald C. Spencer

Clerk Circuit Court & County Court Santa Rosa County P.O. Box 472 Milton, Florida 32572-0472

Press Release

From: Donald C. Spencer, Santa Rosa Clerk of Circuit Court and

Comptroller

Date: February 3, 2016

IS YOUR DRIVER LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR NON-PAYMENT OF COURT FEES? IF SO, SANTA ROSA CLERK OF COURT DONALD SPENCER MAY BE ABLE TO HELP.

Santa Rosa County Clerk of Court Donald Spencer has established a Collections Department in the Clerk's office. The Collections Department is managed by Cindy Edmonds. If your driver license has been suspended for non-payment of Court Fees, the Clerk's office will reinstate your driver license upon either payment in full or upon entering our Partial Payment agreement. You may enter our Partial Payment agreement by paying a \$25.00 one-time processing fee and a \$100.00 down payment. We will then reinstate your license. It is that simple. You can sign up at either the Courthouse in Milton, or at the South End Service Center at 5841 Gulf Breeze Pkwy, Gulf Breeze, FL. "The best way we can help our clients in Santa Rosa County is to do everything we can so they can keep their driver license and jobs. We have to do everything we can to keep our clients working and providing for their families," says Clerk Donald Spencer.